

FILED

DEC 08 2017

SPECIAL ORDINANCE NO. 66, 2017

CITY CLERK

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF TERRE HAUTE, INDIANA.

WHEREAS, the Common Council for the City of Terre Haute, Indiana seeks from time to time to update its rules and regulations;

WHEREAS, the Common Council continuously seeks to conduct its official business in a manner that is transparent and inviting to public participation;

WHEREAS, the Common Council seeks to amend its rules and regulations to implement the following revisions and additions to facilitate a higher efficiency of its meetings for the benefit of the public at large.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Common Council of the City of Terre Haute as follows:

<u>Section 1.</u> The Common Council Rules and Regulations are hereby amended with the addition of the underlined text and deletion of the stricken text as follows:

SECTION IV. Motions

•••

Ţ.

O. Resolutions or ordinances calling for declarations of policy by the Council on public controversies unrelated or not germane to the powers of the Council shall not be in order.

Section 2. All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict with the provisions of this ordinance are hereby repealed.

<u>Section 3.</u> If any section, clause, provision, or portion of this ordinance is adjudged unconstitutional or invalid by a court of competent jurisdiction, the remainder of this ordinance shall not be affected thereby

<u>Section 4.</u> This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council of Terre Haute, Indiana and approval of the Mayor and publication as required by law.

DEFEATED

4.44

Introduced by:		_ Todd Nation, Councilman
Passed in open Council this	day of	, 2018.
		, President
ATTEST:		Charles P. Hanley, City Clerk
Presented by me to the Mayor this	day of	, 2018.
		Charles P. Hanley, City Clerk
Approved by me, the Mayor, this	day of	, 2018.
<u> </u>		Duke A. Bennett, Mayor
ATTEST:		Charles P. Hanley, City Clerk